-26.84%

6.65%

0.24%

Rs.4,249 Crs

Rs.1,078 Crs

Rs.1,154 Crs

Rs.1,132 Crs

Rs.1,208 Crs

Rs.3,041 Crs

June 2019 June 2018

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20

HIGHLIGHTS

 Maintains healthy Global CASA Ratio of  38.05% and Domestic CASA Ratio of

38.38% as at June 2019.

 Global Deposits recorded a growth of 3.75% on Y-o-Y basis and ended at Rs.

2,21,171 crores.

 Global Advances ended at Rs. 1,47,606 crores with RAM concentration of Rs.

96,735 crores.

 Retail Credit recorded a growth of 11.17% & Agri grew by 5.64% on Y-o-Y basis.

 Better NPA Management, Slippages lesser than Recovery in Q1 19-20.

 Provision Coverage Ratio improved from 61.10% in June’18 to 72.24% in June’19.

Page 8

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20

 Interest Income grew by 2.07% (Y-o-Y).

 Total Expenditure reduced by 3.78% from Rs. 4342 crore for the quarter ended

31st March 2019 to Rs.4178 crore for the quarter ended 30th June 2019.

 Operating Profit for Q1 2019-20 stood at Rs. 828 crores.

 Net Loss stood at Rs. 342 crores for Q1 19-20 as against  loss of Rs.919 crores for

Q1 18-19(Reduction of 63%).

 Yield on Advances  increased by 10 basis points and ended at 7.22% for Q1

19-20. (Y-o-Y)

 Net Interest Income grew by 6.65% on Y-O-Y basis.

 NIM has improved by 9 bps from 1.92 in June’18 to 2.01 for June’19.

 Cost to Income Ratio stood at 57.72%

Page 9

HIGHLIGHTS

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE - GLOBAL

Particulars Mar-17 Mar-18 Jun-18 Mar-19 Jun-19 YoY(%)QoQ(%)

CASA Deposits 76269 79678 78560 85227 84145 7.11 -1.27

Total Deposits 211343 216832 213168 222534 221171 3.75 -0.61

Advances 156776 150999 148760 151996 147606 -0.78 -2.89

Business Mix 368118 367831 361928 374530 368777 1.89 -1.54

CASA% 36.09 36.75 36.85 38.30 38.05 1.19 -0.25

CD Ratio% 74.18 69.64 69.79 68.30 66.74 -3.05 -1.56

Page 10

Rs in Crores

52.00

21.56

17.00

9.44

Deposit Composition - Domestic

Metro

Urban

Semi Urban

Rural

Deposits,

221171,

60%

Advances,

147606,

40%

Business Mix

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20 Page 11

DEPOSIT COMPOSITION
Rs in Crores

Parameters Mar-17 Mar-18 Jun-18 Mar-19 Jun-19

Savings Deposits 63232 66742 66634 70652 70502

Current Deposits 13037 12936 11926 14575 13643

Bulk Deposits 29195 27906 26418 28285 28958

Retail Term Deposits 100514 103743 103526 105284 104834

Overseas Term Deposits 5366 5505 4664 3738 3234

Term Deposits 135074 137154 134608 137307 137026

Total Deposits 211343 216832 213168 222534 221171

CASA% 36.09 36.75 36.85 38.30 38.05

32%

6%

13%

47%

2%
Deposit Composition

Savings Deposits Current Deposits Bulk Deposits

Retail TD Overseas

64485

76269
79678

85227 84145
28.72

36.09 36.75
38.30 38.05

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

45.00

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19 Jun-19

CASA & CASA%

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20 Page 12

Details Mar-15 Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Jun-18 Mar-19 Jun-19

Retail 18033 22653 23887 28183 27934 31588 31053

Agri 29236 30237 29348 30820 31557 33353 33337

MSME 32251 31804 30564 32615 31881 33164 32345

Corporate/Others 83317 70734 58852 46898 46985 47895 45375

Domestic 162837 155428 142651 138516 138357 146001 142110

Overseas 16204 17299 14125 12483 10403 5996 5496

Global 179041 172727 156776 150999 148760 151996 147606

RISK SPREAD - ASSETS
Rs in Crores

Retail

21%

Agri

22%
MSME

22%

Corporate/

Others

31%

Overseas

4%

Jun-19

Retail

19%

Agri

21%

MSME

21%

Corporate/

Others

32%

Overseas

7%

Jun-18

Performance Analysis Q1 2019-20 Page 13

RETAIL PERFORMANCE Rs in Crores

Details June-2019

Home 14075

Education 4895

Auto 3006

Clean 901

Other Retail Loans 8177

Total 31053

162837 155428
142651 138516 146001 142110

18033 22653 23887 28183 31588 31053

11.07%

14.57%
16.75%

20.34%
21.64%

21.85%

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Mar'15 Mar'16 Mar'17 Mar ’18 Mar-19 Jun-19